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PREPAID PAYROLL CARD PROGRAM ENROLLMENT FILE LAYOUT 
 

 

Ref Field Name Picture Type Start End Length 

1 1 BANK-FILE   AN 1 200 200 

2  2 BANK-SSN X(9) AN 1 9 9 

3  2 BANK-NAME-PREFIX X(4) AN 10 13 4 

4  2 BANK-FIRST-NAME X(20) AN 14 33 20 

5  2 BANK-MID-INIT X(1) AN 34 34 1 

6  2 BANK-LAST-NAME X(20) AN 35 54 20 

7  2 BANK-NAME-SUFFIX X(5) AN 55 59 5 

8  2 BANK-ADDRESS1 X(30) AN 60 89 30 

9  2 BANK-ADDRESS2 X(30) AN 90 119 30 

10  2 BANK-CITY X(19) AN 120 138 19 

11  2 BANK-STATE X(2) AN 139 140 2 

12  2 BANK-ZIP X(10) AN 141 150 10 

13  2 BANK-BDAY X(8) AN 151 158 8 

14  2 BANK-PHONE-TYPE X(1) AN 159 159 1 

15  2 BANK-PHONE-NUMBER X(14) AN 160 173 14 

16  2 BANK-ERROR-IND X(3) AN 174 176 3 

17  2 BANK-ACT-IND X(1) AN 177 177 1 

18  2 BANK-PRENOTE X(1) AN 178 178 1 

19  2 BANK-PRNO X(3) AN 179 181 3 

20  2 FILLER X(19) AN 182 200 19 

      
 


